
 

 

भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लललिटेड 
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम / A Government of India Undertaking) 
CIN:  L74899DL1964GOI004281 

पावर सेरर  - पलििी के्षत्र / Power Sector Western Region 
श्रीमोहिनी कॉम्पलेक्स, 345, हकिं ग्सवे नागपुर  - 440001 फ़ोन:0712-2858695 / 601 / 601  

  Shree Mohini Complex, 345 Kingsway Nagpur - 440001, Phone: 0712-2858695 / 601 / 600   
 

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/PSWR-RC-CRANE/3217/Corg01                                                                        

Page 1 of 3 

To, 
ALL BIDDERS, 

 
Sub: Corrigendum-01-Bid Due Date Extension & Schedule of Pre Bid Discussion. 
 
Scope of Work: Framework Agreement for  HIRING OF 80MT, 150MT, 250MT & 350MT CRAWLER CRANES FOR BHEL PSWR SITES 
FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS 
References: 

1. E-Tender Spec No: BHE/PW/PUR/PSWR-RC-CRANE/3217 

Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 
=========================================================================================== 
AA) SCHEDULE OF PRE BID DISCUSSION 

SCHEDULE OF Pre Bid Discussion (PBD) 

18-02-2026 , 03:30 pm 
Meeting link: 
https://bhel.webex.com/bhel/j.php?MTID=m5209bca3f8bb1d1
37547500382d29132 
Meeting number: 
2513 575 8420 
Meeting password: 
54321 
Join from a video system or application 
Dial 25135758420@bhel.webex.com 
You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 
Meeting password for video system 
54321 
 

BB) BID DUE DATE EXTENSION: 

Existing Bid Submission End Date 13-02-2026, 13:00 Hrs 

Existing Bid Opening Date 13-02-2026, 17:00 Hrs 

Revised Bid Submission End Date 23-02-2026, 13:00 Hrs 

Revised Bid Opening Date 23-02-2026, 17:00 Hrs 

 
CC) REPLY TO PRE BID QUERIES 
 

Sl 
No. 

Reference 
clause of 
Tender 
Document 

Existing provision Bidder Clarification BHEL Reply 

https://bhel.webex.com/bhel/j.php?MTID=m5209bca3f8bb1d137547500382d29132
https://bhel.webex.com/bhel/j.php?MTID=m5209bca3f8bb1d137547500382d29132
mailto:25135758420@bhel.webex.com


 

 

भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लललिटेड 
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम / A Government of India Undertaking) 
CIN:  L74899DL1964GOI004281 

पावर सेरर  - पलििी के्षत्र / Power Sector Western Region 
श्रीमोहिनी कॉम्पलेक्स, 345, हकिं ग्सवे नागपुर  - 440001 फ़ोन:0712-2858695 / 601 / 601  

  Shree Mohini Complex, 345 Kingsway Nagpur - 440001, Phone: 0712-2858695 / 601 / 600   
 

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/PSWR-RC-CRANE/3217/Corg01                                                                        

Page 2 of 3 

1 

Clause no. 
(6.1.9)d 

&(6.1.10) 
of Validity 
of Contract 

& 
extention 
Period of 

TCC 

Any Work Order issued 
within the Contract validity 
period shall fall within the 
scope of the  
Contract, irrespective of the 
actual date of deployment 
of the crane; however, 
deployment  
under the Contract shall be 
limited to a maximum 
period of five (5) years from 
the date of issue  of the 
category-wise LOA.  
                                  &  
The contract may be 
extended at the discretion 
of BHEL for a further period 
of  
03 (Three) months on the 
existing terms and 
conditions in writing. Any 
further extension shall be 
with the consent of both 
the parties in writing.  

  Bhel need to clerify the 
crane will extended for 3 
months or for 2 years on 
pro rate basis ? 

Contract Period for Framework 
Agreement is three years 
which can be extended for 
three months. Individual Work 
order shall be issued within 
Framework Agreement Validity 
period. However, crane 
deployment against individual 
work order shall be limited to 
five year period from start 
date of Framework agreement.  

2 
Clause no. 
(10.13) of 

TCC  

2.5% of Contract Value of 
individual category + 5% of 
individual  work order 
value. Refer Clause no. 1.10 
of Volume-I C GCC.   

Bhel need to define the 
contract value whether its 
is for individual category or 
single crane LOA? 

 2.5% of contract value 
(Awarded value) of individual 
category + 5% of individual 
work order 

3 
Clause no. 
7.7 to 7.7.5 

of TCC 

Charges for 2nd Operator & 
Helper:  if BHEL feels that 
2nd shift operation is 
required for round 
the  clock working, the 
payment for 2nd shift 
operation team shall be as 
below.  
For 80MT Hydraulic Crawler 
Crane: ₹ 41,200/- per 
month for 2nd Operator & ₹ 
12,800/- per month  for 2nd 
helper. 
For 150MT & 250MT 
Hydraulic Crawler Crane: ₹ 
54,700/- per month for 2nd 
Operator & ₹ 15,600/-  per 
month for 2nd helper.  

Will BHEL pay the same to 
ABDL if machine goes in 
2nd Shift ?  

 Yes 



 

 

भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लललिटेड 
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम / A Government of India Undertaking) 
CIN:  L74899DL1964GOI004281 

पावर सेरर  - पलििी के्षत्र / Power Sector Western Region 
श्रीमोहिनी कॉम्पलेक्स, 345, हकिं ग्सवे नागपुर  - 440001 फ़ोन:0712-2858695 / 601 / 601  

  Shree Mohini Complex, 345 Kingsway Nagpur - 440001, Phone: 0712-2858695 / 601 / 600   
 

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/PSWR-RC-CRANE/3217/Corg01                                                                        

Page 3 of 3 

For 350MT Hydraulic 
Crawler Crane: ₹ 62,300/- 
per month for 2nd Operator 
& ₹ 15,500/- per month  
for 2nd helper. 

 
=============================================================================================== 

All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly amended by BHEL in writing. 
Bidders are requested to submit as a part of their offer, a copy of this corrigendum duly Digitally countersigned by the authorized 
signatory as a token of Bidder’s unqualified acceptance of this corrigendum.  

 
BIDDERS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT SUBJECT TENDER IS E-TENDER AND THE OFFER IS TO BE SUBMITTED ONLY IN E-PROCUREMENT 
PORTAL https://eprocurebhel.co.in   
BIDDERS WHO HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED THEIR OFFERS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM IN E-TENDER PORTAL ARE 
REQUIRED TO RE-SUBMIT THEIR OFFER AFTER TAKING COGNIZANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM. 

 
 

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully, 

 
 
 

GM (Purchase) 

https://eprocurebhel.co.in/

